USD OKC West Livestock Auction - El Reno, OK

AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News ** Correction released on Wed Dec 1, 2021 **

— Oklahoma Dept of Ag Mrkt News Wed Dec 1, 2021

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Livestock Weighted Average Report for 11/30/2021 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
11/16/2021
Total Receipts: 10,400 7,922 10,259
Feeder Cattle: 10,400(100.0%) 7,922(100.0%) 10,259(100.0%)

Special Note: ***Correction in class; cows to heifers***
Compared to the last sale on 11/16-17/21: Feeder steers sold steady to 1.00 higher. Feeder heifers traded fully steady. Demand moderate
to good for feeder cattle. Steer and heifer calves sold 10.00-15.00 higher with exception of calves under 450 Ibs up to 20.00 higher from two

week's ago. Demand very good for grazing cattle. All cattle quoted as Value Added are part of the Oklahoma Quality Beef Network program.
Supply included: 100% Feeder Cattle (54% Steers, 1% Dairy Steers, 41% Heifers, 3% Bulls). Feeder cattle supply over 600 lbs was 59%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
15 334 334 235.00 235.00
6 318 318 242.50 242.50 Fancy
31 356-382 367 207.50-227.50 214.57
25 387-395 390 235.00-237.50 236.49 Fancy
8 378 378 232.50 232,50  Value Added
81 407-449 435 177.00-215.00 203.42
16 405-417 414 233.00-242.50 237.54 Fancy
7 411 411 177.00 177.00 Unweaned
20 415-418 416 235.00-237.50 236.00  Value Added
120 450-497 477 183.00-207.50 194.87
11 454 454 225.00 225.00 Fancy
15 487 487 178.00 178.00 Unweaned
12 466 466 215.00 215.00  Value Added
204 513-548 536 174.00-196.00 181.66
13 547 547 171.00 171.00 Unweaned
34 512-515 513 185.00-190.00 187.21  Value Added
334 554-599 582 167.00-186.00 173.51
18 556-557 556 189.00-190.00 189.56 Fancy
19 558-578 563 185.00-187.00 186.46  Value Added
245 602-643 630 161.00-177.00 167.35
42 603-622 614 157.00-162.00 158.95 Unweaned
36 606-641 612 165.00-172.00 166.93 Value Added
392 651-698 677 154.00-169.00 161.93
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102 837 837 150.00 150.00
12 852 852 140.00 140.00

DAIRY STEERS - Large 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
72 174 174 50.00 50.00

DAIRY STEERS - Large 3-4 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
46 158 158 40.00 40.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
12 189 189 200.00 200.00
50 303-345 319 187.50-195.00 190.47
13 309-321 314 197.50-205.00 202.05 Fancy
87 350-395 378 162.50-187.50 176.54
11 357 357 189.00 189.00 Thin Fleshed
58 409-436 422 166.00-176.00 170.89
96 406-444 419 175.00-190.00 185.66 Fancy
359 455-497 466 158.00-177.00 167.91
18 455-498 467 159.00-177.00 171.67 Value Added
93 500-527 511 151.00-170.00 158.35
64 510-512 512 176.00 176.00 Fancy
15 518-532 523 150.00-162.00 157.93 Value Added
230 550-598 568 147.00-169.00 157.77
50 599 599 171.00 171.00 Fancy
157 550-585 566 135.00-149.00 14251 Unweaned
25 565 565 149.00 149.00 Value Added
50 631-648 635 146.00-153.00 150.92
47 609-632 621 137.00-151.00 145.22 Unweaned
258 650-689 670 144.00-158.00 153.97
66 652 652 162.00 162.00 Fancy
5 694 694 136.00 136.00 Unweaned
410 701-746 722 141.00-154.50 150.31
8 713 713 128.00 128.00 Unweaned
5 731 731 143.00 143.00 Value Added
87 794 794 151.00-153.00 152.56
112 804-823 819 149.00-153.00 150.52
86 880-894 890 141.00-150.00 144.82
22 921 921 143.50 143.50
25 954-984 964 139.00-141.00 140.35
Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News Page 3 of 5

OK Dept of Ag Market News

Oklahoma City, OK | (405) 232-5425 | 24 Hour Market: (405) 636-2691 |
www.ams.usda.gov/Ipgmn

https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ | https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1281


https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1281
mailto:mars@ams.usda.gov?subject=508%20issue

USD OKC West Livestock Auction - El Reno, OK
—

AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News

- Oklahoma Dept of Ag Mrkt News

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

** Correction released on Wed Dec 1, 2021 **

Wed Dec 1, 2021

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
18 354-386 363 158.00-162.50
21 415-448 429 135.00-164.00
84 453-497 485 141.00-160.00
7 481 481 135.00
30 518-522 519 140.00-161.00
10 519 519 137.00
111 551-597 577 136.00-154.50
12 551-557 554 131.00-137.00
39 616-639 626 145.00-149.00
20 616-626 620 125.00-132.00
5 606 606 133.00
42 651 651 155.00
19 654 654 137.50
22 679-681 680 145.00
42 711 711 147.50
7 702 702 145.00

125 771-793 782 148.75
9 872 872 136.00
27 929 929 121.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
33 493-497 494 135.00-139.00
6 570 570 125.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
4 323 323 202.50
4 360 360 205.00
21 403-407 406 200.00-213.00
44 474-491 484 174.00-187.50
37 503-549 533 170.00-180.00
8 544 544 164.00
41 563-576 571 169.00-171.00
9 578 578 135.00
12 625 625 147.00
23 675-690 684 142.00-145.00
15 715 715 143.00

Avg Price
159.33
148.85
152.38
135.00
153.96
137.00
147.05
134.48
145.87
129.52
133.00
155.00
137.50
145.00
147.50
145.00
148.75
136.00
121.00

Avg Price
136.10
125.00

Avg Price
202.50
205.00
202.46
181.23
172.94
164.00
169.82
135.00
147.00
143.16
143.00

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned

Unweaned
Value Added

Unweaned
Value Added

Value Added

Unweaned

Unweaned
Unweaned

Unweaned

Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
OK Dept of Ag Market News

Oklahoma City, OK | (405) 232-5425 | 24 Hour Market: (405) 636-2691 |

www.ams.usda.gov/Ipgmn

https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ | https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1281

Page 4 of 5


https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1281
mailto:mars@ams.usda.gov?subject=508%20issue

USD OKC West Livestock Auction - El Reno, OK

E AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News ** Correction released on Wed Dec 1, 2021 **

Oklahoma Dept of Ag Mrkt News Wed Dec 1, 2021

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
9 496 496 170.00 170.00
11 802 802 119.00 119.00 Unweaned

BULLS - Medium and Large 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
30 471 471 136.00 136.00
8 717 717 127.00 127.00
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.
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